
Atlanta 
Regional Office 

 
H. Philip Paradice, Jr, Regional Director 

Atlanta Regional Office 
401 West Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1820 

Atlanta, Georgia 30308-3510 
T: (404) 730-3002 
F: (404) 730-3025 

 pparadice@eda.doc.gov 
 
 

 
Economic Development Representative 

 

 
States Covered 

 
Robin Cooley 

1835 Assembly Street, Suite 1075 
Columbia, SC 29201 

T: (803) 253-3640 
rcooley@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

North Carolina & South Carolina

 
Jonathan Corso 

401 West Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1820 
Atlanta, GA 30308-3510 

T: (404) 730-3023 
jcorso@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

Georgia  

 
Bobby G. Dennis 

401 West Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1820 
Atlanta, GA 30308-3510 

T: (404) 730-3020 
bdennis@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

Alabama 

 
Bobby D. Hunter 

771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 
Lexington, KY 40503-5477 

T: (859) 224-7426 
bhunter@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

Kentucky & Tennessee  



 
Phillip T. Trader 

401 West Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1820 
Atlanta, GA 30308-3510 

T: (404) 730-3017 
ptrader@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

Florida  

 
Tonia R. Williams 

401 West Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1820 
Atlanta, GA 30308-3510 

T: (404) 730-3026 
trwilliams@eda.doc.gov   

 

 
 
 

Mississippi  

 


